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STATE OF WISCONSIN  
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4822 Madison Yards Way, Madison WI 53705  
Web: dsps.wi.gov 

 Fire Prevention 
Coordinators  

 
Web: Fire Prevention Program 

 
 

 

District 1 
 

District 2 
 

District 3 
 

  Phone 

1 - Rick Sommerfeld Richard.Sommerfeld@Wisconsin.gov  715-944-4114 

2 - April Hammond April.Hammond@Wisconsin.gov   608-225-6593 

3 –Robert Kiser Robert.Kiser@Wisconsin.gov 608-219-9470 

4 – Steven Komar 
 

Steven.Komar@Wisconsin.gov  608-575.0179 
   

Fire Prevention - Office  

 
Fire Dues & NFIRS- 

Sarah Brown Sarah2.Brown@Wisconsin.gov  715-934-9082 

Supervisor – Bradley Johnson Bradley.Johnson@Wisconsin.gov 920-492-5605 
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